

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognizable course reported under seguen 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.	
11 Dist Purcha SubDim Manbarar PS Purcha Ver 2020 FIR No 50/200 Date 23 7 2020	
2. 1) Act. IPC Sections 188/34 IPC in Act Management Act Sections 51	
iii) Act	
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Thursday Date 23 07/2020 Time 11.15 to 11.35 has.	
c) Information received Date 23 F 2020 Time 12.0 5hm G.D. No. 924 at the P.S.	
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Elization and Elistance Tran PS 06 kms (approx) North from the PS.	
4. Type of Intornation: Westernard (gpea) 5. Place of Occurrence: a) Election and Distance Town PS 06 kms (approx) North from the PS. b) Address Bagda Market, PS- Puncho, Dist-Purulio	
BERIND CC NO - TO MICHAE SIGNAL	
 c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S District 6. Completion // Informant; 	
a) Name: Suril Kr. Banesjee	
b) Fairer's/Neuspano's mane Not Mentioned	
c) Date / Year of birth Not Mentioned (d) Wallionality Indian	
e) Address SI of police at Puncha PS, Dist- Purulia	
7. Details of lettorshirsuspectedilutions with full particulars (Attach separate situal intecessary): (1) Priasanta Kr. Lingha (32 yrs), of 0- Gumpada Dingha ef Vill- Laharia, PS- Puncha, Dist- Pwulia (2) Aditya Panda (35 yrs), of 0- Nisakar Panda, of Vill-Shyampur, PS- Puncha, Dist- Pwulia	21
(Allach separates, interessary) () Prinson in Kr. ou grun (SZTP), staling () Aditya	
Singha of Vill- Laharia, PS- Puncha, Sist- I will approved by	
Panda (35ms), slo-Nisakan Tartad, of Vul-Stratempart,	
Puncha, Dist. Pwula	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/Informant	
9. Priculars of properties stales (mathem): (Attach expenses sheet), if required):	
·····	
10. Total value of progratics stolen/involved	
11. Inquest reported D Casema, it any	
11. Inquest reports (D) Casema, it any 12. FIR Contents (Altach separate sheets, if required) The Oligenal whitten (typed) comp= baunt which is Directed 98 FIR of this case is	
paint reneer is pleated is thing of this eace is	
Damodola 23/14/20/20 Charge 23/14/20/20 Sta	18
23 7492 20 Sta	tion
ounclia purulia	7
13. Action taken: Since tractice provinestic commission of offence(s) ors 188/34 1PC & 51 of Mati- Onal Disaster Monagement Act, 2005.	
Onal Disaster Monagement Act, 2005;	
registered the case and took up the ingestigation/cline the ASD Subrata Patra to take up the investigation/transferred to P.S. Luncha (S. on point of jurisdiction, FIR read overto	
Pause dela	
Pust low, Bmy station	
Signature of the Ottoer-in-Charge Bolice Station with	
23/Flan Paronila Samadon	
Officer-In-Charge Station CD rd Palico N/a Puncha Pa	
Rank SZ OF DUCC 100000013	
the Complainant/informant.	
D_{12}^{p} $\frac{n^{2}}{n^{2}}$ $\frac{1}{n^{2}}$	

Scanned with CamScanner

6.7	· 61
1	1 (14)
1	
n.	4. 144
To	
The Officer In-Charge	81.
Puncha Police Station,	1 42
Dist- Purulia	2 4
Sub: FIR	15 11
	1.71
	·
Sir,	$M_{\rm e}$

In producing here with 02(Two) arrested accused persons namely (1) Prasanta Kr. Singha (32yrs), S/O- Gurupada Singha of vill-Laharia, PS-Puncha, Dist-Purulia (2) Aditya Panda (35 yrs), S/O- Nisakar Panda of vill- Shyampur, PS-Puncha, Dist-Purulia along with Memo of arrest & other relevant papers.

I beg to state that today (23/07/2020) I was engaged in day mobile duty near Bagda market with forces to find out whether the complet lock down has been implanted properly at PS jurisdiction area or not. This refers to Puncha PS GDE No- 918 Dtd- 23/07/2020 and CC No-2078 Date-23/07/2020 Accordingly, I was performing duty near Bagda market at about 11.25 hrs, the above noted people were roaming aimlessly without wearing mask. I detained them and on being asked the accd people could not give any satisfactory answer regarding their movement on public place without using mask. As they refused to comply the direction given by Govt to combat covid-19 pandemic and they committed negligent act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to life and violated Government rules which was promulgated by Govt through public servants and through media etc for prevention of attack hence I arrested them for disobeying Govt order vide order No-382-I.S.S./2M-24/2020, Dated-2nd July 2020 and memo no- 283-CS/2020, dtd. 21.07.2020 of compulsory wearing of mask during this pandemic situation and not following norms of complet lockdowan. I issued arrest memo and informed them the ground of arrest as per section 3 of the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897, duly signed by the accd people. The whole process was done in between 11.25 hrs to 11.35 hrs.

Therefore, I pray that a specific case may kindly be started against (1) Prasanta Kr. Singha (32yrs), S/O- Gurupada Singha of vill-Laharia, PS-Puncha, Dist- Purulia (2) Aditya Panda (35 yrs), S/O- Nisakar Panda of vill- Shyampur, PS-Puncha, Dist-Purulia, as they disobeyed Govt order and committed negligent act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to life, U/S 188/34 IPC and Sec 51of National Disaster Management Act, 2005 and arrange for its investigation.

> Officer-In-Charge Puncha Police Station Dist - Purulla

Enclosed: 1) Arrest Memo.

Received Whitten (Typed) Complaint on 23.07.200 at 12.05 hours and stanted punche p.J. Cover No. 50/21 acted-23.07.2010 US- 188/34 JPC and See 51 of. National Osionsten Menagon-t det -2005 Planadot 23/4/2020.

Yours faithfully Smilker Barnings

Sunil Kr. Banerjee SI of Police PS- Puncha, Dist- Purulia 23/7/2020

Scanned with CamScanner